



## Tribal Research & Training Institute 28 Queen's Garden Near Old Circuit House Pune 411001

Tel- 020-26362772
Fax- 020-2636 0026
email trti.mah@nic.in
Websitetrti.maharashtra.gov.in

## **Advertisement Format**





## Tribal Research and Training Institute, Pune Tribal Development Department

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of Service Provider for designing, printing and delivery of Calendars (Yojanadarshika)

Tribal Research and Training Institute (TRTI), Pune is a registered autonomous organization working under the Tribal Development Department, Government of Maharashtra. TRTI Pune mainly works for Socio Economic and Cultural development projects for Scheduled Tribes in Maharashtra, Pre-services trainings, competitive exams trainings and employment linked skill development training for ST Youth in State of Maharashtra. TRTI intends design, print and deliver Calendars (Yojanadarshika).

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of Service Provider for designing, printing and delivery of Calendars (Yojanadarshika). Kindly visit official website <a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in">https://mahatenders.gov.in</a> and www.trti.maharashtra.gov.in for further details.

The decision of Commissioner, Tribal Research and Training Institute, Pune regarding selection process of service provider agency will be final and binding.

RFP Publishing Date: 20.12.2021 Monday

Pre Bid Meeting: 24.12.2021 Friday, Time: 02.00 PM

Last Date Submission of Bid: 30.12.2021 Thursday Time: 05.00 PM

Opening of Bid: 31.12.2021 Friday, Time: 05.00 PM

(Dr. Rajendra Bharud I.A.S.) Commissioner